Resolution

Province IV in Support and Thanksgiving for The Episcopal Church in South Carolina

Whereas, The Episcopal Dioceses in Province IV celebrate and cherish our journey together as a family in the Body of Christ; and

Whereas, we are all brothers and sisters in our Christian Journey; and

Whereas, in thanksgiving for their continued faithfulness, the Executive Committee of Province IV will be providing \$2,500.00 in 2014 and will continue its commitment for the rest of the triennial to make available additional support, in consultation with the bishop and leadership of the Episcopal Church in South Carolina; therefore

Let it be Resolved that we stand together as your Province IV Family and we offer our hearts, prayers and thanksgiving for your continued faithful ministry to God's people.